RESOLUTION NO. 2012-60

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGERTO EXTENDTHE CONTRACT
WITHSHARP PUBLIC AFFAIRS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF TWO TEAR-OUT
PAGES IN THE CITY OF ELK GROVE NEWSLETTER FOR THE INTEGRATED
WASTE DIVISION FOR AN ELEVEN (11) MONTH TERM IN AN AMOUNT
NOT-TO-EXCEED $16,000 [FOR A TOTAL COMPENSATION AMOUNT
NOT-TO-EXCEED $64,000]

WHEREAS, the City entered into a contract with Sharp Public Affairs to publish
the City of Elk Grove Newsletter and the Integrated Waste Department has included an
additional tear-out sheet into the newsletter twice per year; and

WHEREAS, the Sharp Public Affairs contract with the Communications
Department is set to expire in June 2013 and the second amendment with the
Integrated Waste Division will link the work on the Newsletter so the two contracts have
the same expiration date.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk
Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute the necessary document to
amend the Sharp Public Affairs contract with Integrated Waste to include two tear-out
sheets in the Elk Grove Newsletter, extending the contract for an additional eleven (11)
month term, in an amount not-to-exceed $16,000 for a total compensation amount not-
to-exceed $64,000.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 11"

day of April 2012.

JAMES COOPER, MAYOR of the

CcITY OF ELK GROVE
ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
JASON LINDGRENNCITY CLERK NATHAK HOBBS,

INTERIM CITY ATTORNEY



CERTIFICATION
ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2012-60

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO ) ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE )

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify
that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the
City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on
April 11, 2012 by the following vote:

AYES : COUNCILMEMBERS: Cooper, Hume, Detrick, Scherman
NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None
ABSTAIN : COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: Davis

Jaspn Lindgren, C
City of Elk Grove, California



